

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 31814 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 18631 OF 2023

Laxmi Madhukar Athawale

...Petitioner

Vs.

SSD Escatics Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 18631 OF 2023

Mr. Bahraiz Irani a/w Afrin Dalal and Anosh Irani for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rajiv Narula a/w Shrey Shah and Aksha Hudda i/by Hudda & Associates for
Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.

Mr. Karan Bhosale i/by Utsav Dalal for Respondent Nos.5 & 6.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 24TH OCTOBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Narula, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent
Nos.1 to 3 raises a grievance that a copy of the Contempt Petition has not been
served upon his clients.

2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner undertakes to serve a copy of the Contempt Petition upon Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
3. Stand over to 5th December, 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)