

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMM. DIVISION MATTERS (L) NO.31814 OF 2024
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 18631 OF 2023
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMM. DIVISION MATTERS (L) NO.31814 OF 2024

Laxmi Madhukar Athawale through her Power of Attorney Holder Meena Nitin Bole ...Petitioner

Versus

SSD Escatics Pvt. Ltd. through its Directors Jayesh Tanna Deep Tanna & Vivek Tanna & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Irani Bahraiz F. (through VC), for the Petitioner.

Mr. Karan Bhosale, i/b Ustav Dalal, for Respondent Nos.5 & 6.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JANUARY 13, 2025

PC :

1. To enable Learned Counsel for the Respondents to take instructions in the matter, stand over to ***January 20, 2025***. It is made clear that Mr. Jayesh Tanna shall remain present either in person or through V.C. on the next date. It is apparent that since July 2024, the Respondents have simply not complied with the directions issued by the Court. A decision shall be taken on the next date as to how to proceed further in the matter.

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]