

Digitally
signed by
PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Date:
2025.03.29
16:12:20
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 31814 OF 2024
IN
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 18631 OF 2023

Laxmi Madhukar Athawale
Through her Power of Attorney holder
Meena Nitin Bole
...Petitioner

Versus

SSD Escatics Pvt. Ltd.
Through its Directors Jayesh Tanna, Deep
Tanna and Vivek Tanna and Ors.
...Respondents

Mr. Sahil Saiyed a/w *Mr. Bahraiz Irani, Ms. Afrin Dalal, Ms. Anosh Irani i/b Mr. Bahraiz Irani for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Rajeev Narula a/w *Ms. Deepanjali Mishra i/b Hudda & Associates for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : MARCH 27, 2025

PC :

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 states that they needs some more time to finalize their reply and seeks two days' accommodation. Let the reply be filed no later than ***March 28, 2025***. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed no later than ***April 2, 2025***. The Respondents shall remain present personally on the next date.
2. Stand over to ***April 2, 2025***.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]