

Digitally
signed by
PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Date:
2025.05.05
19:07:10
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 31814 OF 2024
IN
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 18631 OF 2023

Laxmi Madhukar Athawale

...Petitioner

Versus

SSD Escatics Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Bahraiz Irani a/w Ms. Afrin Dalal, Mr. Amit Padwal, Mr. Shane Santos and Mr. Anosh Irani i/b Mr. Bahraiz Irani for the Petitioner.
Advocate for the Respondents appeared but appearance not tendered.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 7, 2025

PC :

1. Learned Counsel for the parties have concluded their arguments .
2. Judgment reserved.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]