
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.31814 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.18631 OF 2023

Laxmi Madhukar Athawale Through
her power of Attorney Holder

Mrs. Meena Nitin Bole

....Petitioner

Versus

SSD Escatics Pvt. Ltd. Through its Directors

Jayesh Tanna, Deep Tanna and Vivek Tanna

....Respondent

Mr. Bahraiz Irani *a/w. Afrin Dalal & Anosh Irani i/b Bahraiz Irani, for Petitioner.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JUNE 16, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner undertakes to remove the pending office objections within a period of one week from the upload of this order on the website of this Court. The Petitioner is at liberty to approach the Registry to remove office objections. Should such office objections be removed within the aforesaid period of one week, Commercial Arbitration Petition (L) No.18631 of 2023 shall be restored in due course.

2. Once the office objections are removed, the Registry is directed to auto-list the matter as per the Standard Operating Procedure of this Court.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]